	Name
	Affiliations
	Address
	Phone
	email

	Takuma Takada
	NTT DOCOMO
	3-6, Hikarinooka, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa, 239-8536, Japan
	+81-46-840-6230
	takuma.takada.nv@nttdocomo.com

	Fujio Watanabe
	NTT DOCOMO
	3240 Hillview Ave, Palo Alto, CA 94034
	+1-650-496-4726
	watanabe@docomoinnovations.com

	Akira Yamada
	NTT DOCOMO
	3-6, Hikarinooka, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa, 239-8536, Japan
	+81-46-840-3759
	yamadaakira@nttdocomo.com

	Masashi Shimizu
	NTT
	1-1,Hikarinooka,

Yokosuka-shi,Kanagawa,

239-0847,Japan
	+81-46-859-8695
	shimizu.masashi@lab.ntt.co.jp

	Yasushi Takatori
	NTT
	1-1,Hikarinooka,

Yokosuka-shi,Kanagawa,

239-0847,Japan
	+81-46-859-3135
	takatori.yasushi@lab.ntt.co.jp

	Yasuhiko Inoue
	NTT
	1-1,Hikarinooka,

Yokosuka-shi,Kanagawa,

239-0847,Japan
	+81-46-859-8695
	inoue.yasuhiko@lab.ntt.co.jp

	Toshimitsu Tsubaki
	NTT
	1-1,Hikarinooka,

Yokosuka-shi,Kanagawa,

239-0847,Japan
	+81-46-859-3578
	tsubaki.toshimitsu@lab.ntt.co.jp

	Ken Hiraga
	NTT
	1-1,Hikarinooka,

Yokosuka-shi,Kanagawa,

239-0847,Japan
	+81-46-859-3474
	hiraga.ken@lab.ntt.co.jp


